to the presentation of the Company’s financial

statements prepared based on Financial

Accounting Standards in Indonesia and the

Circular Letter of the Financial Services

Authority of the Republic of Indonesia number

25/SEOJK.04/2021 concerning “Guidelines for

Accounting Regulations for Securities

Companies”.

PT J.P. MORGAN SEKURITAS INDONESIA

CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN
31 DESEMBER 2024
(Dinyatakan dalam Rupiah, kecuali dinyatakan lain)

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT
31 DECEMBER 2024

(Expressed in Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

Lampiran - 5/57 - Schedule

30. PENYAJIAN KEMBALI LAPORAN

KEUANGAN

30. RESTATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

Dampak dari penyajian kembali laporan posisi
keuangan pada tanggal 31 Desember 2023
adalah sebagai berikut:

The impact of the restatement to the statement
of financial position as at 31 December 2023
are as follows:

 31 Desember/December 2023

 Sebelum
penyajian
kembali

/
Before

restatements
Penyesuaian/
Adjustment

Sesusah
penyajian
kembali

/
After

restatements

ASET   ASSETS

Piutang transaksi perantara   Receivables from

pedagang efek   brokerage activities
Pihak ketiga 1,245,556,520,367 (808,389,242,771)   437,167,277,596  Third parties

JUMLAH ASET   3,196,785,223,093   (808,389,242,771)   2,388,395,980,322  TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITAS   LIABILITIES

Utang transaksi perantara   Payables from

pedagang efek   brokerage activities
Pihak ketiga 1,036,167,509,600 (808,389,242,771)   227,778,266,829  Third parties

JUMLAH LIABILITAS   1,860,139,709,699   (808,389,242,771)   1,051,750,466,928  TOTAL LIABILITIES